Major Defense Equipment* $653 million. 
Other $2 million. 
Total $655 million. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Three (2,503) 

AGM–114R3 Hellfire II Missiles (3 for lot ac-
ceptance testing). 

Non-MDE: Also included are support and 
test equipment; integration and test support; 

spare and repair parts; software delivery and 
support; publications and technical docu-
mentation;

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
October 11, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia—AGM–114R3 

Hellfire II Missiles 
The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia has re-

quested to buy Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Three (2,503) AGM–114R3 Hellfire II missiles 
(3 for lot acceptance testing). Also included 
are support and test equipment; integration 
and test support; spare and repair parts; soft-
ware delivery and support; publications and 
technical documentation; personnel training

[...]

and Mode 5-capable) UPX–29 (four (4) in-
stalled, one (1) spare); five (5) Compact Low 
Frequency Active Passive Variable Depth 
Sonar (four (4) installed, one (1) spare); eight 
(8) MK–41 Vertical Launch Systems (VLS) 
(two (2) eight-cell assemblies per ship for 16 
cells per hull); five-hundred thirty-two (532) 
tactical RIM–162 Evolved Sea Sparrow Mis-
siles (ESSM) (one hundred twenty-eight (128) 
installed, twenty (20), test and training 
rounds, three hundred eighty-four (384) 
spares); five (5) AN/SWG–1 (V) Harpoon Ship 
Command Launch Control Systems (four (4) 
installed (one (1) per ship), one (1) spare); 
eight (8) Harpoon Shipboard Launchers (two 
(2) installed four-tube assemblies per ship); 
forty-eight (48) RGM–84 Harpoon Block II 
Missiles (thirty-two (32) installed, sixteen 
(16) test and training rounds); five (5) MK–15 
Mod 31 SeaRAM Close-In Weapon System 
(CIWS) (four (4) installed, one (1) spare); one- 
hundred eighty-eight (188) RIM 116C Block II 
Rolling Airframe Missiles (RAM) (forty-four 
(44) installed, twelve (12) test and training 
rounds, one hundred thirty-two (132) spares); 
five (5) MK–75 76mm OTO Melara Gun Sys-
tems (four (4) installed, one (1) spare); and 
forty-eight (48) 50-caliber machine guns 
(forty (40) installed (ten (10) per ship), eight 
(8) spares); ordnance; and Selective Avail-
ability Anti-Spoofing Module (SAASM) Glob-